## **City of Baltimore**

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Meeting Agenda - Final**

## Housing and Urban Affairs Committee

Thursday, October 26, 20	017 1:50 PM Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall
	17-0123
CALL TO ORDER	
INTRODUCTIONS	
ATTENDANCE	
ITEMS SCHEDULE	D FOR PUBLIC HEARING
<u>17-0123</u>	Franchise - Bridgeway over Linden Avenue
	For the purpose of granting a franchise to Maryland General Hospital, Inc., to construct, use, and maintain an elevated bridgeway that is to be located above and across Linden Avenue, approximately 260.17 feet north of the southern building line

across Linden Avenue, approximately 260.17 feet north of the southern building line on the northerly side of Madison Avenue, to connect a proposed new hospital building on the west side of Linden Avenue with the existing main hospital building on the east side of Linden Avenue, subject to certain terms, conditions, and reservations; and providing for a special effective date.

## ADJOURNMENT